
Doomben Wednesday 4 March, 2026
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB 
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

 1 BECOME A BRC MEMBER QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate

QTIS: $55000 , Non QTIS: $150001110 metres 01:38PM

01 Exclusive One(Marcus Wilson)  5  58.0 Boris Thornton

02 Hard To Exceed(Peter Robl)  1  58.0 Jasper Franklin

04 Naughty Neil(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 3  58.0 Ryan Maloney

05 Threeeyedwitch(Kelly Schweida)  2  58.0 Corey 
Sutherland

06 Yotei(Robert Heathcote)  4  58.0 Daniel Moor

08 Metric(Kelly Schweida)  8  56.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

09 Mishani Tango(Donna Stanbridge)  6  56.0 Ms Georgina 
Cartwright

10 Spirit Of Torque(Stuart Kendrick)  7  56.0 Michael Rodd

 2 SUNSET SOIREE BOOK NOW Maiden Plate

$400001640 metres 02:13PM

01 Crypto Magic(Bruce Brown)  2  58.5 Benjamin 
Osmond

02 Cultural Attache(Allan Chau)  1  58.5 Brandon 
Lerena

03 Fergus En Marche(Price Hill)  7  58.5 Rob Thorburn

04 Tulong(Jason Edwards)  9  58.5 Micheal Hellyer

05 Inside Passage(Stuart Kendrick)  5  57.5 Ben Thompson

06 Rusty Tycoon(Robert Heathcote)  10  57.5 Daniel Moor

07 Artistic Touch(Stephen Cole)  4  56.5 Mark Du Plessis

08 Our Esprit(Doug & Graeme Lane)  3  56.5 Jason Taylor

09 Peak Miss(Robert Heathcote)  6  56.5 Taylor Marshall

10 Piggietales(Louise White)  8  55.5 Jaden Lloyd

 3 RACECOURSE VILLAGE Class 1 Handicap

$380001640 metres 02:48PM

01 Abraham(Nick Keal)  7  60.0 Jag 
Guthmann-Che

ster

02 Fireforce(Kelly Schweida)  8  60.0 Jasper Franklin

03 Piston Rebel(William Kropp)  1  60.0 Brandon 
Lerena

05 Explosive Power (NZ)(Allan Chau)  2  58.5 Corey 
Sutherland

06 Canara(Chris Waller)  3  57.5 Damien 
Thornton

09 Poutchek (GB)(Robert Heathcote)  4  56.5 Jace McMurray

10 Stoicism (NZ)(Jason Patton)  5  56.5 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

11 Saveur(Chris Waller)  6  54.5 Ms Angela 
Jones

12 Star Anthem(Michael Lakey)  9  54.0 Ms Tahlia 
Fenlon

 4 SKY RACING Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap

$380001200 metres 03:23PM

01 Just Precious(Stuart Kendrick)  1  59.5 Ben Thompson

02 Fortuneer(Renita Beaton)  8  59.0 Benjamin 
Osmond

03 Cindersea(Michael Freedman)  9  57.5 Jace McMurray

04 Thats Archies Girl(Nick Keal)  6  57.0 Jag 
Guthmann-Che

ster

05 Jenchick Boom(Tony Gollan)  7  56.0 Ms Angela 
Jones

06 Jukebox In Siberia(Stephen Lee)  3  55.5 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

08 Cordina(David Vandyke)  2  55.0 Mark Du Plessis

09 Divine Source(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 10  55.0 Damien 
Thornton

11 Kelanoa(Michael Lakey)  5  54.0 Ms Emily Lang

12 Intrecciato(Kevin Martin)  4  54.0 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

 5 GIRLS DAY OUT 7 MARCH Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 
3 Handicap

$380001200 metres 03:58PM

01 True Amor(Chris & Corey Munce)  3  60.5 Ms Courtney 
Bellamy

04 Runwiththetide(Robert 
Heathcote)

 1  58.5 Daniel Moor

05 Grammar Lad(Kelly Schweida)  4  57.0 Michael Rodd

07 Superhero(Annabel & Rob 
Archibald)

 6  57.0 Ben Thompson

10 Inca Trail(Adam & Dallas Simpson)  2  55.5 Mark Du Plessis

11 He's For The Girls(Jason Edwards)  5  55.0 Taylor Marshall

13 Herman Said(Kris Lees)  7  54.0 Benjamin 
Osmond

14 Extreme Spirit(Tony & Maddysen 
Sears)

 8  54.0 Ms Emily Lang

 6 XXXX GOLD Class 5 Handicap

$380001350 metres 04:33PM

01 Hell To Pay(Tony Gollan)  7  59.0 Jace McMurray

02 October (NZ)(Tony & Maddysen 
Sears)

 5  58.5 Dylan Turner

03 Cho Oyu(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 4  58.0 Luke Dempsey

04 Kodiak(Robert Heathcote)  2  57.5 Taylor Marshall

05 Resurrected(Matthew Dunn)  6  57.0 Damien 
Thornton

07 Acappella Sun(Tony Gollan)  8  56.0 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

10 Yendy(Matthew Dunn)  1  54.0 Ben Thompson

11 De Forza(Noel Mayfield-Smith)  3  54.0 Ms Courtney 
Bellamy

 7 MAGIC MILLIONS MARCH YEARLING SALE BENCHMARK 70 
Handicap

$380001640 metres 05:10PM

02 Tambo's Justice(Georgie Holt)  1  61.0 Jasper Franklin

03 Fat Fingers (NZ)(Allan Chau)  7  60.0 Jace McMurray

04 Arizona Dreaming(Maureen 
Harry)

 8  59.5 Corey 
Sutherland

05 Delrico(Chris Waller)  6  59.0 Damien 
Thornton

06 Eclair Awesome(Jack Bruce)  2  58.5 Ryan Maloney

07 Rock Ya (NZ)(Jason Edwards)  3  58.5 Michael Rodd

10 Laridae(Danny Bougoure)  5  56.5 Ms Chelsea 
Baker

12 Grey Northern (NZ)(Corey & Kylie 
Geran)

 4  56.0 Daniel Moor

 8 LADBROKES QUICK MULTI RATINGS BAND 0 - 65 Handicap

$380001350 metres 05:40PM

03 Toro Strike(Jim Mason)  13  60.0 Corey 
Sutherland

04 Use Your Illusion(Tony Gollan)  4  59.5 Martin Harley



05 Noire Emperor(Barry Lockwood & 
Emma-Jane Vincent)

 10  59.0 Luke Dempsey

06 Tomba(Matthew Dunn)  1  59.0 Jag 
Guthmann-Che

ster

07 Addition (NZ)(Tony Gollan)  2  58.5 Ben Thompson

09 Maragical(Tony Gollan)  7  58.5 Ms Emily Lang

10 Ninjitzou(Robert Heathcote)  3  58.5 Jace McMurray

11 Bells Of Steel(David Vandyke)  11  58.0 Jasper Franklin

14 Tam Na Ghar (NZ)(Jack Bruce)  8  57.0 Daniel Moor

15 Yes To Excess(Renita Beaton)  12  57.0 Ms Angela 
Jones
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